W No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
First Info	the first transfer and transfer after the DC of DC
Fish Puru ka	b-Divn. Purulu'a
PACT IPC	Sections 379/411/414 ii) Act Sections 21(1)(1) Mines Mines 25
iii) Act	Sections 379/411/414 ii) Act Sections Sections 21(1)(4) Mines Mines 25 (25) (25) Sections 21(1)(4) Mines Mines 25 (25) (25) Sections 21(1)(4) Mines 25 (25) Sect
3 a) Coperal Diany Dasses	Sections
3. a) General Diary Refer	ence: Entry No
b) Occurrence of Offer	nce: Day Monday Date 05/5/2024 Time 19:05 hrs
c) Information received	Date
5. Place of Occurrence : a	a) Direction and Distance from P.S. East direction, Approp OS Km from PS.
b) Address 	Road, DLNO-44 Beat No Anglal No- 2. District
Balanam pur	Road, DLNO-44 Beat No Anchal NO- 41
c) In case outside limit of	f this Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant	:
a) Name S.I	Pranab Adhi Kary of Balarampurps, DR+ Purulia.
h) Father's / Husband	's Name
N = 1 111	d) Nationality Ludian
o) Address Prose	otly posted at Balanampur PS, DIST-Purulca.
7 Details of law (the language desired with full particulars
7. Details of known/suspect	red/unknown/accused with full particulars f necessary): ① OW ner of the tractor having regn No. WB 55B4913 ② Driver of the tractor having regn No. WB 55B 4913.
(Attach separate sheet, i	inecessary): (1) OW her of the having regn No. NB 55B 4913.
	@ Driver of the tractor
O. Danaga for delay in ron	orting by the complainant/informant
	stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties	Approx 60 CFT Stone Cheeps.
•••••	
	s.stolen/involved
Total value of propertie	s.stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Ca	se No., it any the original Arthen complaint of the
12. FIR Contents : (Attach s	eparate sheet, if required) the original Arther complaint of the complaint but the complaint but the complainment which is treated anfiles enclosed derewith.
	complainant which is 1.302 and 22
	279/41/414 TDC 9
13. Action taken : Since the	above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 379/411/414 IPC & 21(1)(4) M IMES W M IMERIALS (R&D) Act - 1957.
	21(1)(4) in [mest/ in [mes
registered the case and	took up the investigation/directed. AST. Animban Banes Jee to take up the
	on point of jurisdiction. Fire lead over to the
Complainant/informant, adn	nitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Soumy adees Mallick, of 5/24 Signature Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Significantification with 24
	Balarampur Bo MY ADEEP MALLICK

Pranab Adlievas 15105.5.24
Signature / Thumb impression of the

Complainant/informant

DR-121414.

Sourmy a deep MAURIX, 06/5/24
Signorium Philosofficer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Balanampur PS MY ADEEP MALLICK

Rank SE of Police, Balarampur PS

Number if any bist—Purulia

Date— 06/5/2024,



Ref:- Balarampur P.S GDE No- 261, Dated- 06.05.2024.

I, SI Pranab Adhikary along with force returned to P.S and brought 01 (one) Sir, seized Tractor Engine attached with a trolley as One Red colour Tractor Engine having registration No- WB55B/4913 (Model- Mahindra 475DI) loaded with approx 60 cft. stone cheeps. The fact in brief is that today (06.05.2024) I along with force namely C/1524 Krishna Chandra Mahato, C/2423 Siddeswar Gorai and CD/1375 Amal Rana were performing mobile duty at Balarampur P.S area vide Balarampur P.S GDE No- 261 Dated- 06.05.2024 in c/w Balarampur P.S C.C No-1700 Dated- 06.05.2024. During my mobile duty I received credible source information that the Tractor engine was lifting & carrying stone cheeps illegally and coming from Hanspur village side through Salbani village side Pitch road which is coming towards Balarampur. Subsequently, I informed you and as per your order, I work out the said information. Thereafter myself along with force held raid at Hanspur village and found the above noted tractor was proceeding towards Balarampur. Consequently, when we intercepted the said Tractor at about 19:05 hrs but seeing the Police party, the said tractor along with stone cheeps loaded trolley turned around and flee away from there. We manage to apprehend the said above noted tractor at Hetyadih near Mandal Hotel and we were able to detain the said tractor but the driver of above noted tractor flee away. We tried to apprehend him but failed. We waited for reasonable time but none came to spot. It was ascertained that the driver of the tractor loaded the said stone cheeps in cahoots with the owner of the Tractor by illegal means for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly and he had been running a clandestine business. So it is reasonable to belief that he in cahoots with the owner of the offending tractor procured the said stone cheeps from any unknown crusher by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same to run clandestine business. So I, seized the tractor attached with a trolley as One Red colour Tractor Engine having registration No- WB55B/4913 (Model- Mahindra 475DI) loaded with approx 60 cft. Stone cheeps under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses duly signed by him. Thereafter, I brought the said tractor engine along with a Stone cheeps loaded Trolley to Balarampur P.S compound.

Under the above facts and circumstances kindly take lawful action against the Owner & driver of the said offending tractor Engine and Stone cheeps loaded trolley as they committed offence U/S 379/411/414 IPC & 21 (1)(4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957

Enclosures:

1) Original Seizure list

Received on 06/5/24 at 2015hrs and Started Balarampur PS Cone No - 71/24 Dated 06/5/24 U/S .379/411/414 EPC & 21(1)(4)
Minerals (R&D) Act -1957. Difficer-In-Charge vagui cu Balarampur P. 3 06/5/24.

Yours faithfully, Propart Adhickery (Pranab Adhikary) S.I of Police Balarampur P.S, Dist-Purulia Date-06.05.2024